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CiTV OF EAGAN 

August 9, 1974 

Secretary of State 
State of Minnesota 
Saint Paul, MN 

3'796 PILOT l<NOEI ~CAD 

EAGAN, MBNNIESOT.A 
SSUUl 

RE.: Ordinande #51 - Elections Ordinance 

Dear Sir: 

Enclosed for your attention is a certified copy of 
the above ordinance adopted by the City of Eagan on 
July 16, 1974. This ordinance provi_des for election 
of city officials in odd numbered years. 

Very truly yours, 

04~·~ 
(Mrs.) Alyce Bolke 
City Clerk 

ABfda 
Enc l.o.s ur e 

PHONE 454-8100 



C E R T I F ! cr A T I O N 

.r~ -Alyce )3olke; Clerk of the City of Eagan, Dakota. County, 

Minnesota. do hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct 

---copy of ~.Sf ~-------•bing o:t ·the City 

of Eagan ---~-----___ _...._ ______ ~_---on the _LL day of 

-- ~- _, 19u. 

Alyce :Bole, Clerk - - . 
City of Eagan 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

FILED 

AUGl2).W;;_4_- /) __ 4- _ 

~J.~ 
b,,¥ . ,· y 1;, ;:iJate 
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DPJJnU1NCE NOo 51 
ELECTIONS ORDINANCE 

, . 

.AN ORDINANCE REGlT.LiATING ELECTIONS HELD IN THE CITY OF EAGAN, REPEALING 
ORDINANCE 1qo~ 45,, 

TEE CIT.Y COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EAGAN ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 51.01 .. PURPOSE AND INTENTo --~ ~-· --- - -------
:Ct is the intent of this ordinance to effectuate biennial elect:i.ons as 

established by Laws 1973, Chapter 123. The intent ,herein shall be effected 
without shortening terms .· of incUlilbents or lengthening terms by more than one 
yeax. This ordinance provides a uniform time for holding elections and taking 
of.ficeu . 

SECTION 2h!}l, .., ELECTION TElh~ 

The following officers shall be elected for the terms and in the years 
shown in the following table: 

Year 
Elected 

Subsequent 
Election 

Next Subseq. Subsequent 

.Mayor 
Councilman 
Councilman 
Co11ncilman 
Com1cilmm.1 
Oi1e Justice 
of the Peace 

1973 
1973 
1972 
1972 
1972 

1973 

SECTION 51.03 • SUBSEQUENT ELECTIONS ---- ., ....... __ _ 

1975 

1975 
1975 
1975 

1975 

Election 

1977 
1977 
1979 
1979 
1977 

1977 

~ 

2 ye-sx's 
,4 yea:r.s 
li. yei{lS 

Ii. years 
4 yea,:s 

2 years· 

From the data of next subsequent elections hereinabove specif;;.ed~ officers 
shatl bl!l elect:e.d at -~regular i.ntervals for the terms hereinabove set forth. 

SECTION 51.04 - EFFECTIVE DATES OF TERMS --- ..__;;.,...._ ---- - - --
New . tetms shall begin and each old term shall expire on the fir.st busineso 

day of January in the year £o1lwing the election of the off:i.cer. 

SEC'rION SJ..05 • Ei.HCTION DATE ......._,__._ ~- - --
·Elections shall be held, on the f;i.rst Tuesda;r l;lfter 

November in each cdd numbered year beginn,fng with 1975. 

SECTION 5 L 06 - REPEALER 
PW ....... ..-- ---- -------

Eagans' Ordinance No~ 45 is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 51.07 • REGISTRATIOM OF VOTERS --.. ............................ ----

the ii~s~ Monday of 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT Oi= STATE 

FIL~D 

AUGl 2~! /)4 ~J.~ 
Ser,,1 e,,, v o·r State 

The system fer regifftration of voters provided by Minnesota St.atut.es 1971, 



" 

::.!bapte:i: '201 and by Laws 1973, G:,aptt:ir.~ 12:l a;:i.,i ci7~i, is heta-:,y adop-:.:ed for 
,:-egistering voters in the City cf Jfagan, 11:i.nnesota, 

SECTION 51.08 .. INVALID!TYo 
pn:rerm -., ' -~-.,.. 

The invalidity of any part of this ordinance as declared by a court of 
competent jur:i.sc.:t<!tion shall, not affect the validity of the remainder thereof, 

SECTION 51.09- CONFLICTING ORDINANCES REPEALED. 
~~ ~ ....... ___. .............. ,...._ .................. ___,,_,_ ......,..,;;;;;;;=;:;..· 

All ord;i.nances and part of ordinances in conflict herewith are heteby 
repealed. 

SECTION 51.10 .. EFFECTIVE~--

This ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption and publication according 
to law. 

CI'l'Y COUl'JCIL 
CITY OF EAGAN 

By: 6 Hett-J31;1Z,T fl Pot-~t :V 
t 1s Mayor 

Original Ordinance Adopted: _'J;-/t,.- 7f . . 
Date of Publication in the Dakota County Tribune:---7- o!-.S--7 'f, 

c/;1Y1() 
STATE OF MINNESOTA 

OEPARTNIEN.T Or STATE 
FILED 

AUGl 2 .... ;,i:5197_;;4···· / .h ·?. 
~J~ 

Secre1..iry of State 


