CITY OF EAGAN

3795 PILOT KNOE ROAD EAGAN, MINNESOTA 66122

August 9, 1974

Secretary of State State of Minnesota Saint Paul, MN

RE: Ordinance #51 - Elections Ordinance

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for your attention is a certified copy of the above ordinance adopted by the City of Eagan on July 16, 1974. This ordinance provides for election of city officials in odd numbered years.

Very truly yours,

Alyee Balke (Mrs.) Alyce Bolke City Clerk

AB/ca Enclosure STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

AUG 1 2 1971

Aulen M. Galake

CERTIFICATION

opy of (Greline.	-5/0FE		neeth	ng of the City
f Eagan			asy the	-1	/6 day of
-	July	, 19 <u>74</u> .			
	-9-74			Lya Pa	L. L.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
AUG 1 2 1974

Orlen of State

Cyc. State

CITY OF EAGAN

URDINANCE NO. 51 ELECTIONS ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE REGULATING ELECTIONS HELD IN THE CITY OF EAGAN, REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 45.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EAGAN ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 51.01 - PURPOSE AND INTENT.

It is the intent of this ordinance to effectuate biennial elections as established by Laws 1973, Chapter 123. The intent herein shall be effected without shortening terms of incumbents or lengthening terms by more than one year. This ordinance provides a uniform time for holding elections and taking office.

SECTION 51.02 - ELECTION TERMS

The following officers shall be elected for the terms and in the years shown in the following table:

Officer	Year Elected	Subsequent <u>Election</u>	Next Subseq. <u>Election</u>	Subsequent <u>Terms</u>	
Mayor	1973	1975	1977	2 years	
Councilman	1973		1977	4 years	
Councilman	1972	1975	1979	4 years	
Councilman	1972	1975	1979	4 years	
Councilman	1972	1975	1977	4 years	
One Justice of the Peace	1973	1975	1977	2 years	

SECTION 51.03 - SUBSEQUENT ELECTIONS

From the date of next subsequent elections hereinabove specified, officers shall be elected at regular intervals for the terms hereinabove set forth.

SECTION 51.04 - EFFECTIVE DATES OF TERMS

New terms shall begin and each old term shall expire on the first business day of January in the year follwing the election of the officer.

SECTION 51.05 - ELECTION DATE

Elections shall be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday of November in each odd numbered year beginning with 1975. STATE OF MINNESOTA

SECTION 51.06 - REPEALER

Eagans' Ordinance No. 45 is hereby repealed.

SECTION 51.07 - REGISTRATION OF VOTERS

The system for registration of voters provided by Minnesota Statutes 1971,

-1-

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

Chapter 201 and by Laws 1973, Chapters 123 and 675, is hereby adopted for registering voters in the City of Eagan, Minnesota,

SECTION 51.03 - INVALIDITY.

The invalidity of any part of this ordinance as declared by a court of competent jurisdiction shall not affect the validity of the remainder thereof.

SECTION 51.09 - CONFLICTING ORDINANCES REPEALED.

All ordinances and part of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

SECTION 51.10 - EFFECTIVE DATE.

This ordinance shall take effect upon its adoption and publication according to law.

ATTEST:

CITY COUNCIL CITY OF EAGAN

Alyce Bolke By: SHERBERT H POLZIN
t's Clerk By: Mayor

Original Ordinance Adopted: 7-12-74

Date of Publication in the Dakota County Tribune: 7-25-74

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

AUG 1 2 1974 arlen d. Els

Secretary of State